504126785 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD G. GUIRLINGER	07/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE-SHOP COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	5089 WESTERVILLE ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43231	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-0300

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42293-6105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=S0885432#page1.tif source=S0885432#page2.tif

PATENT 504126785 REEL: 040586 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Edward G. Guirlinger, residing at 5868 Kitzmiller Rd., New Albany, Ohio, 43035; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole inventor on the following US patent applications:

ſ	US App. No.	Filing Date	Title	US Patent No.	Issus Date	Status
ſ	10/667,251	9/13/2003	Tool Organizer	6,945,546	8/31/2005	Issued
-	11/166,903	6/24/2005	Tool Organizer	7,328,903	2/12/2008	Issued
ľ	11/228,918	9/16/2005	Tool Organizer	7,210,689	5/1/2007	lssued
ľ	12/029,173	2/11/2008	Tool Bag	N/A	N/A	Pending
- [60/977,552	10/4/2007	Storage Apparatus	N/A	N/A	Expired
1	12/246,466	10/6/2008	Storage Apparatus	N/A	N/A	Pending

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby do make the following assignments -

To Mobile-Shop Company, LLC, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at 5089 Westerville Road, Columbus, Ohio 43231, and its successors and assigns, I hereby

- assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to the above-described inventions and to the above-described applications for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent of the United States that claims priority from the above-described applications, to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such applications as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patents, and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in any foreign country as well as any foreign patent granted thereon;
- covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
 - a) assist said assignce and/or its designce(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said applications for patent, in any interference declared on

said applications for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said inventions, applications for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

 b) execute all papers related to said applications for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Patent
Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any letters patent of the
United States relating to the above-described inventions in the name of said
assignce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	uted this document on the date next to my individual
name.	
Date: <u>7-24-09</u>	#dward G. Guirlinger
United States of America State of ONO County of TUNKIN	
On this Lith day of July 2009, before a to be the individual described in and w execution of the same.	me personally came Edward G. Guirlinger to me known ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
LORI DUNCAN Noisiry Public, State of Ohio	Notary Public

Dec 3001218 Ver t